

PERRY PARK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA AND NOTICE

Thursday, October 23, 2024 – 6:00 PM

Perry Park Country Club 7047 Perry Park Boulevard Larkspur, CO 80118

-AND-

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone.

https://video.cloudoffice.avaya.com/join/195605347

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (213) 463-4500

Access Code: 195-605-347

Board of Director	Title	Term
Darren Hill	President	May 2027
Joseph Brickweg	Vice President	May 2027
Jill Arthurs	Treasurer	May 2025
Steven Ostrowski	Secretary	May 2025
Christian M. Warren	Assistant Secretary	May 2025

1) Administrative Matters

- A. Call to Order & Declaration of Quorum
- B. Director Qualifications and Disclosures
- C. Review and Approval of the Agenda

2) 2025 Budget Review and Discussion

- 3) <u>Public Comment</u> The Board and District staff truly value the public's input. Please respect the following when making formal comments to the Board of Directors:
 - A. Please keep comments restricted to the topics of the District and its business, and time limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes.
- 4) Adjournment

The next regularly scheduled meeting is scheduled for November 14, 2024, at 6:00 pm Location: Perry Park Country Club, 7047 Perry Park Boulevard, Larkspur, CO 80118